THE DATASHEET OF
TJA1028TK/3V3/10,1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TJA1028
LIN transceiver with integrated voltage regulator
Rev. 5 — 30 January 2023 Product data sheet
1 General description
The TJA1028 is a LIN 2.0/2.1/SAE J2602 and ISO 17987-4:2016 (12 V) compliant

Tvj virtual junction temperature limiting value -40 - +150 °C
Table 1. Quick reference data
4 Ordering information
PackageType number Regulator Baud rate
Name Description Version
TJA1028T/3V3/10 3.3 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028T/3V3/20 3.3 V 20 kBd
TJA1028T/5V0/10 5 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028T/5V0/20 5 V 20 kBd
TJA1028AT 3.3 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028BT 3.3 V 20 kBd
TJA1028CT 5 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028DT 5 V 20 kBd
SO8 small plastic outline package; 8 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT96-1
TJA1028TK/3V3/10 3.3 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028TK/3V3/20 3.3 V 20 kBd
TJA1028TK/5V0/10 5 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028TK/5V0/20 5 V 20 kBd
TJA1028ATK 3.3 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028BTK 3.3 V 20 kBd
TJA1028CTK 5 V 10.4 kBd
TJA1028DTK 5 V 20 kBd
HVSON8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline
package; no leads; 8 terminals; body 3 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT782-1
Table 2. Ordering information
TJA1028 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2023 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 30 January 2023
2 / 25
NXP Semiconductors TJA1028
LIN transceiver with integrated voltage regulator